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ACTIVITIES OF ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

ALUMNI GUEST LECTURE
The ALUMNI GUEST LECTURE were organized by the following departments.

Sl. No.
1.

Department

Physics

Chemistry

Comp. Sci.

Botany

Zoology

Mathematics

Hindi

Kannada

BCA/Comp. Sci.

BBM

BCA/Comp. Sci.

English

Name of the Alumni

Miss. Ashwini A

Dr. Nagesh GY

Miss. Sirisha

Mr. Jakhir Patel

Mr. Maheboob Shaik

Mohammad Sajaoddin

Dr. Krishna Ji Kurante

Mr. Kedar Deshpande

Mr. Pandurang
Mr. Omprakash Patil
Umakanth Sindol

Mr. Rakesh Kanna
Mr. Omprakash Patil

Topic
Significance of attenuation of
radiation in matter
Opportunities and Challenges for
Chemistry Students
C# Programming
Locally available medicinal plants
- their importance and uses

the
Pharma

Facility = structure  of
production

company

unit in

Impact of Demonetization on
Indian Economy

Fluid Dynamics

Preparation for the Corporate
Challenges

Career Guidlines

Web Designing

International Banking Trends and
Strategies

Java Technology

Communication SKkills

Date

04-01-2017

11-01-2017

04-01-2018
05-02-2018

02-03-2018

06-08-2018

28-01-2019
28-01-2019

07-03-2020
18-09-2020
14-12-2020

04-02-2021
18-09-2021
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ALUMNI MEET 2022

The Alumni Association of Guru Nanak First Grade College, Bidar
organized "ALUMNI MEET - 2022"- a programme to facilitate, consolidate
and coordinate Alumni Activities at Guru Nanak First Grade College, Bidar
at “GURU NANAK BHAVAN” GNFGC Campus on 28t August 2022. The
alumni meet was to reconnect with the Alumni and celebrate their success
and various achievements.

The Alumni started arriving in college by 2.00 p.m. and they were
received by the registration team and they were asked to fill the registration
form. The Alumni Meet started with a welcome address by the alumni
association president Dr. Nagesh G. Yernale. The meeting was graced by the
Mrs. Reshma Kaur Ji Vice-Chairperson, Guru Nanak Group of Institutions and
Dr. Shyamala V Datta Principal Guru Nanak First Grade College, Bidar.

More than 100 alumni members registered and participated. Alumni
members interacted with the Management, Principal and Heads of the

various departments. It was a wonderful occasion to meet and share
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experiences with the alumni. All the participants opined that the alumni could
play an active role in the growth and development of the institute and also
pledged their support for the same.

During the interaction session with the alumni,

It was planned to add more passed out batch students to the Alumni

Association.

It was decided to have an update of the alumni in database.

Feedback from the alumni was taken.

Alumni also interacted with the present year students and gave
motivational talk regarding preparing for higher studies and placements.
Students asked many questions regarding placements and the alumni shared

their views. Vote of thanks was given by Mr. Inamur Rahman Khan, Alumni

Association Vice-President and he thanked the various organizers and

alumni members of the event. He also thanked the management of Guru
Nanak First Grade College, Bidar for the support and guidance which has
made Alumni Meet 2022 a grand success. The alumni meet was followed by

the cultural events and high tea.
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