## **GURU NANAK FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BIDAR**

Teachers Colony, Manhalli Road, Tq & Dist. Bidar - 585403 (Karnataka)

website: www.gnfgc.ac.in

E-mail : <a href="mailto:gurunanak235060@gmail.com">gurunanak235060@gmail.com</a> E-mail IQAC : <a href="mailto:iqacgnfgc@gmail.com">iqacgnfgc@gmail.com</a>

### **ALUMNI ASSOCIATION**

Regd. No. DRBI/SOR/305/2021-2022

### **ACTIVITIES OF ALUMNI ASSOCIATION**

#### **ALUMNI GUEST LECTURE**

The **ALUMNI GUEST LECTURE** were organized by the following departments.

Sl. No.	Department	Name of the Alumni	Topic	Date
1.	Physics	Miss. Ashwini A	Significance of attenuation of radiation in matter	04-01-2017
2.	Chemistry	Dr. Nagesh G Y	Opportunities and Challenges for Chemistry Students	11-01-2017
3.	Comp. Sci.	Miss. Sirisha	C# Programming	04-01-2018
4.	Botany	Mr. Jakhir Patel	Locally available medicinal plants - their importance and uses	05-02-2018
5.	Zoology	Mr. Maheboob Shaik	Facility structure of the production unit in Pharma company	02-03-2018
6.	ввм	Mohammad Sajaoddin	Impact of Demonetization on Indian Economy	06-08-2018
7.	Mathematics	Dr. Krishna Ji Kurante	Fluid Dynamics	28-01-2019
8.	Hindi	Mr. Kedar Deshpande	Preparation for the Corporate Challenges	28-01-2019
9.	Kannada	Mr. Pandurang	Career Guidlines	07-03-2020
10.	BCA/Comp. Sci.	Mr. Omprakash Patil	Web Designing	18-09-2020
11.	ВВМ	Umakanth Sindol	International Banking Trends and Strategies	14-12-2020
12.	BCA/Comp. Sci.	Mr. Rakesh Kanna	Java Technology	04-02-2021
13.	English	Mr. Omprakash Patil	Communication Skills	18-09-2021

### **GURU NANAK FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BIDAR**

Teachers Colony, Manhalli Road, Tq & Dist. Bidar - 585403 (Karnataka)

website: www.gnfgc.ac.in

E-mail: <u>gurunanak235060@gmail.com</u> E-mail IQAC: <u>iqacgnfgc@gmail.com</u>

#### **ALUMNI ASSOCIATION**

Regd. No. DRBI/SOR/305/2021-2022

#### **ALUMNI MEET 2022**

The Alumni Association of Guru Nanak First Grade College, Bidar organized "ALUMNI MEET - 2022"- a programme to facilitate, consolidate and coordinate Alumni Activities at Guru Nanak First Grade College, Bidar at "GURU NANAK BHAVAN" GNFGC Campus on 28th August 2022. The alumni meet was to reconnect with the Alumni and celebrate their success and various achievements.

The Alumni started arriving in college by 2.00 p.m. and they were received by the registration team and they were asked to fill the registration form. The Alumni Meet started with a welcome address by the alumni association president **Dr. Nagesh G. Yernale**. The meeting was graced by the **Mrs. Reshma Kaur Ji** Vice-Chairperson, Guru Nanak Group of Institutions and **Dr. Shyamala V Datta** Principal **Guru Nanak First Grade College, Bidar**.

More than 100 alumni members registered and participated. Alumni members interacted with the **Management, Principal and Heads of the various departments**. It was a wonderful occasion to meet and share

### **GURU NANAK FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BIDAR**

Teachers Colony, Manhalli Road, Tq & Dist. Bidar - 585403 (Karnataka)

website: www.gnfgc.ac.in

### **ALUMNI ASSOCIATION**

Regd. No. DRBI/SOR/305/2021-2022

experiences with the alumni. All the participants opined that the alumni could play an active role in the growth and development of the institute and also pledged their support for the same.

During the interaction session with the alumni,

- It was planned to add more passed out batch students to the Alumni Association.
- It was decided to have an update of the alumni in database.
- Feedback from the alumni was taken.

Alumni also interacted with the present year students and gave motivational talk regarding preparing for higher studies and placements. Students asked many questions regarding placements and the alumni shared their views. Vote of thanks was given by Mr. Inamur Rahman Khan, Alumni Association Vice-President and he thanked the various organizers and alumni members of the event. He also thanked the management of Guru Nanak First Grade College, Bidar for the support and guidance which has made Alumni Meet 2022 a grand success. The alumni meet was followed by the cultural events and high tea.

## **GURU NANAK FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BIDAR**

Teachers Colony, Manhalli Road, Tq & Dist. Bidar - 585403 (Karnataka)

website: www.gnfgc.ac.in

E-mail: <u>gurunanak235060@gmail.com</u> E-mail IQAC: <u>iqacgnfgc@gmail.com</u>

#### **ALUMNI ASSOCIATION**

Regd. No. DRBI/SOR/305/2021-2022







### **GURU NANAK FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BIDAR**

Teachers Colony, Manhalli Road, Tq & Dist. Bidar - 585403 (Karnataka)

website: www.gnfgc.ac.in

E-mail: <u>gurunanak235060@gmail.com</u> E-mail IQAC: <u>iqacgnfgc@gmail.com</u>

#### **ALUMNI ASSOCIATION**

Regd. No. DRBI/SOR/305/2021-2022





## **GURU NANAK FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BIDAR**

Teachers Colony, Manhalli Road, Tq & Dist. Bidar - 585403 (Karnataka)

website: www.gnfgc.ac.in

# **ALUMNI ASSOCIATION**

Regd. No. DRBI/SOR/305/2021-2022



